XSProduct data sheet
Standard flange 1"
Angle section
frame 1" × 1" × 0.1"
Aerodynamically optimised
splitter frame
H
YG

6 Height H [in]
6" – 142"
Order example: XS-L/35×59×39/3×9/P
Air duct
Splitter surface
Material
Width
Height
Length
No. of splitters
Splitter thickness
Duct connection
Order example: XS-OL-L-A2/31×59×59/3×8
Air duct
Splitter surface
Material
Width
Height
Length
No. of splitters
Splitter thickness
Order Example: XS-OL-L-A2/31×59×59/3×8
Air duct
Splitter surface
Material
Width
Height
Length
No. of splitters
Splitter thickness
7 Length L in airflow direction [in]
20" – 118" (with duct casing)
6" – 197" (without duct casing)
8 No. of splitters
9 Splitter thickness T [in]
4, 8, 9, 12
10 Duct connection
No entry: none (set of XK splitters only)
P Standard flange 1", galvanised steel or stainless steel
W Angle section frame 1" × 1" × 0.1", galvanised steel only
S235JRC2 (for sound attenuators with width and/or height
subdivided constructions, only angle section frame)
T Standard flange 0.8", steel galvanised only
11 Matching frame
No entry required: none
G Matching frame (only with angle section frame)
With air duct
Glass fibre fabric and expanded metal
galvanised steel 1.0917
35"
59"
39"
3
9"
Standard flange 1"
Without air duct (only set of splitters Type XK)
Glass fibre fabric and perforated sheet metal
Stainless steel 1.4301
31"
59"
59"
3
8"
Without air duct (only set of splitters Type XK)
Glass fiber fabric and perforated sheet metal
Stainless steel 1.4301
31"
59"
59"
3
8"
10 / 20 PD-10/2022 - USA/en
| | |
XSProduct data sheet
Flange 1" (P), undivided construction
Angle section frame 1" × 1" × 0.1" (W), undivided
construction
Flange 0.8" (T), undivided construction
Dimensions
11 / 20 PD-10/2022 - USA/en
XSProduct data sheet
▪